# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3031100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES HOFFMAN	11/01/2004
JAMES FRISKEL	11/01/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOODSTOCK SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	18 NORTHWOODS ROAD	
City:	WOODSTOCK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12498	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12709933

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)948-3387

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4809483295

**Email:** donald@valuablepatents.com **Correspondent Name:** LOUIS J. HOFFMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 14301 NORTH 87TH STREET, SUITE 312

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36-933	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS J. HOFFMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Louis J. Hoffman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=04-11-01-Inventors assignment to Woodstock#page1.tif source=04-11-01-Inventors assignment to Woodstock#page2.tif

PATENT 502984501 REEL: 033782 FRAME: 0476

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, James Hoffman, a U.S. citizen, residing at 18 Northwoods Road, Woodstock, New York 12498 and James Friskel, a U.S. citizen, residing at 28 Orange Avenue. Rockledge, Florida 32955 have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled, "PERSONAL DIGITAL SERVER (PDS)" filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2004 under Serial No. 10/499,793 (PCT/US02/41403 filed 24 December 2002) and;

WHEREAS, Woodstock Systems, LLC, having a place of business at 36 E. 67th Street, New York, New York 10021, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned party by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto Woodstock Systems, LLC, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Woodstock Systems, LLC, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said Woodstock Systems, LLC as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and we hereby further authorize Woodstock Systems, LLC to apply for Letters Patent in our name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And we, do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heir, executor and administrator to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Woodstock Systems, LLC, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

PATENT REEL: 033782 FRAME: 0477

Signed this 1st day of Novembre :	2004.
D.Ph.	
James Hoffman	James Friskel
STATE OF MWYORK SS	*

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared James Hoffman, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and they did acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.

JACQUELYN E. EARLEY Notary Public, State of New York Chalified in Ulster County Reg# 01EA6099977 Commission Expires 10/06/07

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared James Friskel, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and they did acknowledge the same to be her free act and deed.

CYNTHIA L HAZES MY COMMISSION # CD 135116 EXPIRES: July 18, 2006

**PATENT REEL: 033782 FRAME: 0478** 

RECORDED: 09/19/2014